### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBBARAO KAKARLAMUDI	01/31/2011
ANAN MAHASINTUNAN	01/31/2011
ZBIGNIEW OMANSKI	01/31/2011
PATRICK M. BROWN	02/01/2011
CAPIRALA THARAKNATH	02/03/2011
ARVIND NARAIN	01/31/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13021051

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(970)778-4063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

970-898-4728 Phone:

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM Correspondent Name: **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY J. PITZER

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025746 FRAME: 0511

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page5.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page6.tif source=2010050151Recordal\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025746 FRAME: 0512

	128	ECORDATION	FORM COV	ER SHEET	
		PATE	VTS ON	Y	
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
SUBBARAO KAKARLA ANAN MAHASINTUNA ZBIGNIEW OMANSKI PATRICK M. BROWN CAPIRALA THARAKNA	N		HEWLET 11445 Co Houston,	T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT CC mpaq Center Drive West TX 77070	IMPANY; L.P.
ARVIND NARAIN  Additional name(s) of convey	ina nartusiaal attach	ed? []Vac filsta			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	and the state of t	ra: ["]168 [ 100	i Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes <u>IXI</u> No
iXiAssignment □Other	□Merger	☐ Change o	of Name	Security Agreement	☐ Joint
Execution Date(s):01/31/2  4. Application number(s) of If this document is being A. Patent Application No. 13/4  Confirmation No.: 371	patent number(s filed together with (s) 021,051	); n a new application Date Filed:	on, execution February 4, 2	date of the application is:	
		B. Patent N	ю.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? NQ  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35  Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		7. Total FeeEncl	nber of applications and patents in (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 osed norization to be charged to deposit Account Number; 08-2025		
Statement and signature					<del></del>
To the best of my knowle copy of the original docu GARY J. PITZER, Reg. Name of Person Sk	dge and belief, th ment. No. 39334 Ining	Signe	100 e	Sod correct and any attached cop  Date  s, and documents: 7	y is a true
Documents to t	e recorded (include	ding cover sheet)	should he fa	xed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed t O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22:	o: 313-1450
		Page 1	of 1		

Rev 06/05 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201005015-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARI
EVELOPMENT COMPANY, C.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston
exas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and it
ubsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and lassigns, the entire right
tie and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United State
ntilled:
YSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HOLDING A QUERY
iling Date: Application No.:
nd the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I

P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be

held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby coverant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict berewith, and itwe further covenant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDG, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment,

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

E ulla	1/3/12011
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
SUSBARAO KAKARLAMUDI	1/3//2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
A. Mahamh	1/31/2011
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ANAN MAHASINTUNAN	1/31/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Oste Application Signed

Bay 10/09 (Assistances)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNIMENT	JE PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
<u>Dusighi</u>	U/31/2011 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	Liste Assignment Signed
ZBIGNIEW OMANSKI	:/31/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Cate Assignment Signed
PATRICK M. BROWN	
Inventor's Typad Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
CAPIRALA THARAKNATH	
Inventor's Typed Neme	Date Application Signed
The Market Market State of the	1/3//241
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ARVINONAPAIN	1 31/2 31
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventors Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 2 of 3

Rev 16/08 (Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fon Collins, Columbia 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201005015-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAMe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston.

Texas, (hereinsfier HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Peckerd Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and easigns, the entire right itle and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Palent of the United States entitled:  5481EMS AND METHODS FOR HOLDING A QUERY		
Filing Date: A	opikation No.:	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth theres, and P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for adid application of the United States and of countries foreign thereto reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Pate Uses additionally authorize HPDC to fits applications is haid and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be grant as mould have been haid and enjoyed by makes had this as would have been haid and enjoyed by makes had this to same would have been haid and enjoyed by makes had this to we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in that there will, each time a request is made, and without undust necessary or describe to perfect that title to said invention(s) Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or logs HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said inventions. C-I-P's, reseaus and foreign applications, to made everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by neptications are some any official of any country or countries foreign to the applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of Patent for said invention(s) or improvements), including any the issued and granted on or as a result of the application afore	I any and all communitions, continuations-in-part (C-li- cation for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any nt. In mylour name for Latters Patent in any country, to be so regal representatives, to the full end of the term or sed, reissued or extended, as fully end entirely as the segment, and transfer not been made. convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that li- conflict herewith, and I/we further coverant and agree datay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be or improvement(s), said application and said Letters if representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said whill papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, its all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to c, nominees and isgal representatives to obtain and for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all refus in lending such cooperation and assistance are sioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States United States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters and all Letters Patent of the United States which may easid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment title set forth above as soon as the same whall have	
nventor's Signature	Oste Aseignment Signed	
SUBBARAO KAKARLAMUDI Inventor's Typed Name	Data Application Signed	
nventor's Signature	Oato Assignment Signed	
NAN MAHASINTUNAN nventers Typed Neme	Onto Application Signed	

Rev 1500 (Assertment)

Page 1 of 2

HEVALETT-PACKASTO CUSSPANY Intollociusi Propeny Administrator SAUS E. Harmony Rossi Missi Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colombio 80926 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 201008015-1

# asskinment of patent application (com)

Date Assignment Signed
Opto Application Signed
Oli 201 Date Assignment Signed 2 1 2011 Date Assistantian Signed
Date Ausgravent Signed
Deate Application Signal
Osto Acceptationii Signad
Dates Application Signals
Date Acognment Signed
Casa Application Styred
Darie Ansulgramont Signal
Date Application Signed

Grammanna) 80001 van

Page 2 of 2

HEVILETT PACKARU COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80908

PATENT APPLICATION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do heraby	ias Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston ince of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and it assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire righ prity, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United State NG A QUIERY
Filing Date:	A control of the cont
and the invention(s) and improvement(s). P's), divisionals, and renewals of and sub-Patent of the United States and of count reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions. I/we additionally authorize HPDC held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors terms for which said Letters Patent respectance would have been held and enjoyed to AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute that I/we will, each time a request is made, necessary or desirable to perfect the title Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts in Letters Patent, to testify in any legal processor continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid HPDC, its aniorce, for its or their own benefit, proper countries provided the expenses which may paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and reand any official of any country or countries provided the expenses which may paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and reand any official of any country or countries provided the expenses which may paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and reapplications as aforesaid, to issue to HPD Patent for said invention(s) or improvement be issued and granted on or as a result of till I/we further authorize and direct to the part of the I/we further authorize and direct to the patent of the I/we further authorize and direct to the patent of the I/we further authorize and direct to I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we	set forth therein, and any and all confinuations. Continuations-in-part (C.) stitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letter ries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any of said Letters Patent.  to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be as assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of crively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the sy me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that to any agreement in conflict herewith, and liver further covernant and agrees and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters. Comminees or legal representatives, and liver agree to communicate to respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and repatent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ay be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are exceed the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States are solved to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on C, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters for the United States which may be application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. The application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
Inventor's Signature	Dale Assignment Signed
SUBBARAO KAKARLAMUDI	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ANAN MAHASINTUNAN	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rav 10/09 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEMLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

### PATENT APPLICATION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ZBIGNIEW OMANSKI	
Inventor's Typed Rame	Oate Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
PATRICK M. BROWN	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
C. Truckes	02/03/2011 02/03/2011 02/03/2011
nventor's Signature	Date Ausgrapers Signed
CAPIRALA THARAKNATH Inventor's Typed Name	02/03/2011
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Osfe Application Signed
wenter's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ARVIND NARAIN	
nvsnkor's Typed Name	Dete Application Signed
wenta's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
wentor's Types Name	Date Application Signed
verno's Squature	Date Assistment Segmed
	com confinement collection
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 1008 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2